
One-Year Option Assistance Directory

Institution Contact Person Telephone Email Additional Information

Ashland County-West Holmes 

Career Center
Melisa Carr 419.289.3313 ext. 2246 carrm@acwhcc.org

 https://www.acwhcc.org/adult-

education/programs   

Central Ohio Technical College Chad Weirick 740.755.7327 weirick.7@cotc.edu http://www.cotc.edu/academics 

Cincinnati State Technical and 

Community College
Larry Feist 513.569.1428 larry.feist@cincinnatistate.edu https://www.cincinnatistate.edu/credit-transfer 

Columbus City Schools Mindy Bobich 614.365.6000 ext. 239 mbobich@columbus.k12.oh.us https://www.ccsoh.us/domain/197 

Columbus State Community 

College
Martin Maliwesky 614.287.3674 mmaliwes@cscc.edu https://www.cscc.edu/academics/transfer/ 

Cuyahoga Community College Becky Barnes 216.987.3028 becky.barnes@tri-c.edu
http://www.tri-c.edu/transfer-center/high-school-to-

college-pathways.html 
Eastern Gateway Community 

College
Melanie DiCarlo 740.266.9707 mdicarlo@egcc.edu http://egcc.edu/transfer-prep-articulation/ 

Edison State Community College Amber Selhorst 937.778.7868 aselhorst@edisonohio.edu
http://catalog.edisonohio.edu/content.php?catoid=

23&navoid=2033 

Great Oaks Career Campuses Carol Gittinger 513.612.5793 gittingc@greatoaks.com https://hs.greatoaks.com/future-students/college/ 

Lakeland Community College Barb Freidt 440.525.7510 bfreidt@lakelandcc.edu
http://www.lakelandcc.edu/web/about/transfer-

center-contacts 

Madison Adult Career Center Crystal McMillen 419.589.6363 cmcmillen@madisonadultcc.org http://www.madisonadultcc.org/ 

Mahoning County Career and 

Technical Center
Mary Mihalopoulos 330.729.4100 Mary.mihalopoulos@mahoningctc.com

https://mahoningctc.com/mcctc-adult-career-

center/ 

Marion Technical College Amy Adams 740.386.4203 Adamsa@mtc.edu
https://www.mtc.edu/future-students/transfer-to-

mtc/ 

Medina County Career Center Elizabeth Swartz 330.725.8461 lswartz@mcjvs.edu https://mcjvs.edu/?page_id=71 

Miami University Carolyn Haynes 513.529.6717 haynesca@miamioh.edu

http://bulletin.miamioh.edu/admission-

undergraduate-students/transfer-student/transfer-

student.pdf 

Miami University (Regional 

Campuses)
Cathy Moore 513.461.4241 Moorecr3@miamioh.edu

http://bulletin.miamioh.edu/admission-

undergraduate-students/transfer-student/transfer-

student.pdf 

North Central State College Greg Timberlake 419.755.4740 gtimberlake@ncstatecollege.edu https://www.ncstatecollege.edu/cms/transfer 

Northwest State Community 

College
Bradley Geer 419.267.1218 bgeer@northweststate.edu

https://northweststate.edu/transfer-

information/statewide-transfer/ 

The Ohio State University Jeanne Osborne 330.287.1211 osborne.2@osu.edu
https://ati.osu.edu/currentstudents/academics/tran

sfer-students 

Ohio University Howard Dewald 740.593.2577 dewald@ohio.edu
https://northweststate.edu/transfer-

information/statewide-transfer/ 

Owens Community College Jill Gentry 567.661.7381 jill_gentry@owens.edu https://www.owens.edu/admissions/ 
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Polaris Career Center Chris Mitchell 440.891.7628 cmitchell@polaris.edu
https://www.polaris.edu/adult-education/job-

career-training-programs-1 

Shawnee State University Adam Miller 740.351.3692 amiller2@shawnee.edu
http://www.shawnee.edu/transfer/transfer-

credits.aspx 

Sinclair Community College Arian Adducchio 937.512.4604 arian.adducchio@sinclair.edu
http://www.sinclair.edu/services/graduation-

career/transfer-student-services/ 

Southern State Community College Peggy Chalker 937.393.3431 ext. 2880 pchalker@sscc.edu
https://www.sscc.edu/admissions/guidelines/transf

er-students.shtml 

Stark State College Jackie Hostetler 330.494.6170 jhostetler@starkstate.edu
https://www.starkstate.edu/admissions/alternative

credit/ 

Terra State Community College Kristen Lindsay 419.559.2400 klindsay01@terra.edu

http://www.terra.edu/AcademicandCareerServices/

AcademicServiceCenter/ConsultingStudentandTrans

ferAdvising.html 

University of Akron Laura Conley 330.972.8696 lhc1@uakron.edu 
https://www.uakron.edu/admissions/undergraduat

e 
University of Cincinnati-Blue Ash Tracy Herrmann 513.745.5689 tracy.herrmann@uc.edu http://www.ucblueash.edu/admissions.html 

University of Cincinnati-Clermont 

College
Susan Riley 513.732.5324 susan.riley@uc.edu

http://www.ucclermont.edu/admissions/apply/tran

sfer.html 

University of Toledo Shannon Neumann 419.530.1234 shannon.neumann@utoledo.edu http://www.utoledo.edu/admission/transfer/ 

Vantage Career Center Missy McClurg 419.238.5411 ext. 2114 mcclurg.m@vantagecareercenter.com http://www.vantagecareercenter.com/ 

Wayne County Schools Career 

Center
Lynn Moomaw 330.669.7000 lmoomaw@wcscc.org http://www.wayne-jvs.k12.oh.us/ 

Wright State University Mark Hibner 937.775.8377 mark.hibner@wright.edu
https://lake.wright.edu/admissions/academic-

advising 
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